
BIDDER/RESPONDER SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING CHANGES AS SAME SHALL BECOME BINDING UPON 
THE CONTRACT TO BE ISSUED IN RESPONSE TO THIS INVITATION FOR BID. 

1. A pre-proposal conference will be held via Zoom on Friday 3/20/2020 @ 10 AM.
See below: 

Date:  Friday, 3/20/20 
Time:  10:00am ET to 11:30am ET 
We will at least use voice, but video will be available for those interested 

Join Zoom Meeting  
https://nku.zoom.us/j/644263776?pwd=c3dvOWYrSDNuUHB2MlpUODdWU3RHZz09 

Meeting ID: 644 263 776 
Password: 032020  
One tap mobile 
+13126266799,,644263776# US (Chicago)
+16465588656,,644263776# US (New York)

Dial by your location 
+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
+1 646 558 8656 US (New York)
+1 253 215 8782 US
+1 301 715 8592 US
+1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
+1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)

Meeting ID: 644 263 776  
Find your local number: https://nku.zoom.us/u/anNSzLtWz 

END OF ADDENDUM 
RS-2/21/2020 

Procurement Services 
Lucas Administrative Center, 617 
1 Nunn Drive 
Highland Heights, KY 41099 
859.572.6605 
FAX 859.572.6995 

ADDENDUM NO:  1 
IFB/RFP No: NKU-29-20 
Commodity: SIEM 

Date: 3/19/2020 

Due Date: 4/2/2020 @ 2PM 

https://nam05.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fnku.zoom.us%2Fj%2F644263776%3Fpwd%3Dc3dvOWYrSDNuUHB2MlpUODdWU3RHZz09&data=02%7C01%7Cstrausr2%40nku.edu%7C90a4f9e976aa4023769408d7cc02b42b%7Cac3218551f554d0bb2fa531085ca3022%7C0%7C0%7C637202184357426636&sdata=rcB6o0eP%2B%2FI%2BNGlAiJ3DUDky5kD72jKwCxFCntTQcBI%3D&reserved=0
https://nam05.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fnku.zoom.us%2Fu%2FanNSzLtWz&data=02%7C01%7Cstrausr2%40nku.edu%7C90a4f9e976aa4023769408d7cc02b42b%7Cac3218551f554d0bb2fa531085ca3022%7C0%7C0%7C637202184357426636&sdata=5EkIt5IosIVlMyjqwi%2BQ0e%2FowU3vcWqgXjpaDHGk6gs%3D&reserved=0

	 1
	ADDENDUM NO:
	NKU-29-20
	IFB/RFP No:
	SIEM
	Commodity:
	3/19/2020
	Date:
	4/15/2020 @ 2PM
	Due Date:

